

# What's Happening in South Bethany?

## **MARCH 2024**

#### Annual Budgeting Process Underway

The Town Council will continue to review and discuss the South Bethany Fiscal Year 2025 budget at its monthly meetings on March 8<sup>th</sup> and March 22<sup>nd</sup>. The FY2025 budget year begins on May 1, 2024 and ends April 30, 2025.

#### Solicitation of Candidates for 2024 Election

Interested in running for a seat on Town Council? The filing process begins on **Friday, March 1st** and ends at close of business (4:00 p.m.) on March 21, 2024. The election will be held on Saturday , May 11 <sup>th</sup> at Town Hall. There are three Council seats and a mayoral seat to be filled. Contact T own Hall or visit the website for more information.

#### Do More 24 Delaware is Coming on March 7th

Do More 24 Delaware is a 24-hour day of giving designed to help nonprofits raise more money and engage new donors. It is designed to be a fun and easy way for the entire community to impact philanthropy and be inspired to donate to nonprofits serving Delaware. Do More 24 Delaware 2024 starts at 6 PM EST on **Thursday, March 7, 2024** and ends at 6 PM EST on Friday, March 8, 2024. Consider supporting one of our participating local, community nonprofits <u>here</u>.

#### Monthly Coffee and Conversation

This month's Coffee will be hosted by South Bethany Police Chief Lovins in Town Hall on **Friday, March 15**<sup>th</sup> at 10am. Please stop in to chat with Chief Lovins, grab a coffee, and converse with fellow residents.

#### South Bethany Beach Patrol 2024

Tryouts for the SBBP will be held on **March 23, April 27, and May 18** at noon on the beach at S. 2<sup>nd</sup> Street. Contact Captain Ryan Dacey at <u>beachpatrol@southbethany.org</u> with any questions.

#### Town Hall to be Closed

Town Hall will be closed on Friday, March 29th in observance of Good Friday.

### from the Community Relations Committee

Follow Us On Instagram

Town of South Bethany Community Relations Committee Edie Dondero edith.dondero@gmail.com southbethany.delaware.gov